www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14116/2021

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 24-08-2021 in IA No. 2701/2020 in Commercial Chamber Summons No.822/2018 in Commercial Execution Application No.565/2019 in Summons for Judgment No.9/2018 in Commercial Summary Suit No.855/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

GAURAV SEHGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASHRAM H. BHOJWANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114245/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Birendra Saraf, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Subhash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Charalwar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Gete, Adv.

Ms. Raksha Thakkar, Adv.

Ms. Natabrata Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S.Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

Mr. T.Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. T.Mahipal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1, on caveat.

In the meantime, the amount deposited in the High Court pursuant to the impugned order, shall not be disbursed until further orders. However, the amount so deposited shall be invested in the interest bearing account initially for a period of one year.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER**