ITEM NO.801 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14116/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2021 in IA No. 2701/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

GAURAV SEHGAL & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PARASHRAM H. BHOJWANI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 11-10-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ahsan Ul Haq, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 12th December, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)